Bryant, Shellie

From: Lauryn KronickW
Sent: September 30, :

To: City Council
Subject: Form submission from: Write a Letter to Council
Attachments: petition_signatures_jobs_18091752_20190930145134.pdf

Submitted on Monday, September 30, 2019 - 09:05
Submitted by anonymous user: 216.197.138.118
Submitted values are:

Date Monday, September 30, 2019

To His Worship the Mayor and Members of City Council

First Name Lauryn

Last Name Kronick

Email

Address 9th Street East

City Saskatoon

Province Saskatchewan

Postal Code

Name of the organization or agency you are representing (if applicable)

Subject Saskatoon Farmers' Market Building

Meeting (if known) September 30 - 10.3.1 Farmers’ Market Building Update [File No. CK. 600-3 x
205-7]

Comments

*Please note that | wish to speak to this issue, except that this meeting falls on a High Jewish Holiday
so | can't be there in person. | hope that City Council will consider letting me speak to this issue the
next time this item is addressed due to religious factors.

The Saskatoon Farmers' Market has been at its present location in the core Riversdale
neighbourhood for 12 years. The building is easily accessible by car, by transit, and for cyclists and
walkers, and it also greatly animates the neighbourhood with access to food, local wares and culture.

| am sending a petition signed by 255 Saskatoon residents in support of the Saskatoon Farmers'
Market Co-operative staying at their present location in the core. | am assuming that the City of
Saskatoon must have done consultations with Co-operative members and the community, because
that is the job of a city planner. Having recently moved from Toronto, a space such as this has so
much potential for there to be evening and weekend programming that focuses on community
building, food events, cooking classes, art exhibitions, workshops, and so on. If the Saskatoon
Farmers' Market currently leaves the downtown core, not only will this contribute to the food desert
that already plagues Riversdale, King George and downtown, but it will force people who don't have
access to a car to find other ways to buy high quality food.

We are urging the City of Saskatoon to cooperate with the Saskatoon Farmers' Market Cooperative
and think outside the box; let's turn this space into a city programming hub that will bolster the

farmers market and keep this in the core! Make your voice heard at Saskatoon City Hall. We are not
willing to accept that there is no opportunity for there to be six days of programming. Having spoken
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to multiple arts, community and culture agencies and staff, this space can be used creatively while
still maintaining the Market in its current existence. | am more than happy to link the City of
Saskatoon with excellent city planners in other cities if this is an area that is lacking expertise.

Attachments
petition_signatures_jobs 18091752 20190930145134.pdf
<https://www.saskatoon.ca/sites/default/files/webform/petition signatures jobs 18091752 20190930

145134.pdf>

The results of this submission may be viewed at:

https://www.saskatoon.ca/node/398/submission/340076




change.org

Recipient: Lesley Anderson, City of Saskatoon's director of planning and development,
Adithya Ramachandran, Mayor Charlie Clark, Lynne Lacroix, City of
Saskatoon’s general manager of community services

Letter: Greetings,

Keep the Saskatoon Farmers' Market in the Core



Sighatures

Name

Lauryn Kronick
Rebecca La Marre
Elise Pallagi

James Rushton
Gypsy Xavier

Don Turgeon

Ken Mullock
Jessica DeWitt

Bo Shingoose
Candice Klein

Tara Longmire
Kristen Zurevinski
Aalliyah Dustyhorn
Taylor Kyle

Tom Fournier

Tom Maurer
Samantha VanDeventer
Nicole S4v2e6

Meg Fotheringham

Ramona Orosz

Location

Toronto, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Edmonton, Canada
Regina, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

Yorkton, Canada

Date

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27



Name

Elijah Gatin
Jessica Klein
Cara Warnar
Tiara Keith
Ashley Vols
Reann Legge
Rachael Bates
Melody Wood
Shelby Ramsay
Mel Spadu
Nizhoni Saddleback
Riki Yandt
Kelsey Murphy
Lyzanne Foth
Shawn Bay
Mary Andrusyk
Cassidy Roberts
Alicia Gregory
Megan Saxton
Bharti Patel
Shauna Sturgeon

Cheska Daguio

Location
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Calgary, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Vancouver, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

Date

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27



Name

Sarah Pedersen
Kim Galus
Marentin Fehr
Jack Saddleback
Shannah Dutrisac
Eric Jackson
Eagle Emoedume
Kelsey Firkola
Nicole de Gooijer
Jace Regehr

Kim Assailly
Duncan Pickard
kensi renn

Shane Cross

Kim Fraser-Saddleback
David Kitter
Victoria Gryba
Lee Vilness
Natasha Kooy
Amanda Kazman
Bergen Mazzei

Jonathan Stevens

Location

Regina, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Calgary, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Kelowna, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

Date

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-27

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28



Name

Chantal Cossette

Lean Buschmann

Adrianna B

Emmaleigh Gerlinsky

Alexandra Ligtermoet

Cassidy Holzinger
robyn r

Brent Wilson

Mike McCoy

Jory McKay
Natasha King

Jill Fletcher

Dana Durell

Ernie Dulanowsky
Wendy Klingenberg
Amy Rees

Lorea Sajec
Kiersten Cancade
Claire Peacock
Maia Bonli
Anne-Marie Lalonde

michelle zimmer

Location

Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

EDMONTON, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Hague, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Regina, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Melfort, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

saskatoon, Canada

Date

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-28

2019-09-29

2019-09-29



Name

Carmen Dyck
Joanne Blythe
Terri Hamilton
Henry van Seters
Sherilee Diebold
Jeff Beck

John Dergousoff
Janice Staniec

Fran Kropelnicky

Brenda Featherstone

Janette Korol
Bonnie Harmon
Jonathon Burnett
Tara Richardson
Ian Parenteau
Lyle Weber
Tannis Pratt
Chantalle Fesciuc
John Dewald
Dawn Weber
Wayne Jorgenson

Hania Naha

Location
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Lanigan, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Vancouver, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

Date

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29



Name

Doug Warren
Stephanie Harder
David Nahachewsky
Kevin Petty

David Turgeon
Amber Hoffmann
Cathryn Antonenko
Lisa Arcand

Cali DeMeyer
Joshua Nagy

Ean Kasper

Josh Butcher
Margot Weiner

Jen Pederson
Vanessa Moberly
Alisa Rogers

Rylee Paik

J Puchniak

Deborah Nahachewsky

Yvonne Siermacheski
Susan Pederson

Diana Savage

Location
Singapore
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Osler, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

North Battleford, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Winnipeg, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

Date

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29



Name

Rob Press

Randy Shaw

Clint Lang

Helen Galbraith
Rachelle Stack
Lillian Jen-Payzant
Valerie Risling
Azwa Alam

derek friesen
Courtney Siemens
Michael Eva

mark klarenbach
Shannon Greene
Faith Bodnar

Eric Shearer
Catherine Gagnon
Sherry Thompsett
Tamara Hrechuch
Helga Rosin

Della Kurulak
Daryl HIEBERT

Shelagh McDonald

Location
Saskatoon, Canada
IMPERIAL, Canada
saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Scott, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Lucky Lake, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Edmonton, Canada
Rosthern, Canada
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Sherwood Park, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

Date

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29



Name

Sandy Pederson
Darcy Rusnak

Ann Kirkland

Mary Coleman

Katie Hardin
Jennifer Losie

Sheila Nunweiler
Brett Schiissler

Patti Chatterson
Sheldon Moellenbeck
Leah Harris

Carlos Munoz Pimentel
Coralee Unser
Jamey Mills

Cam Obertos

Lesya Michalina
Michelle Fredrickson
Beverly McKay

Van Broste

Amber Ross

Daegan Patrick

Hayley McCallum

Location

Hawarden, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Kindersley, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

Martensville Sask., Canada

Vancouver, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

Date

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29



Name

Keep Meewasin Vital Support
for Meewasin Valley Authority

Jodi Swaby

Don Kossick
Jessylee Doerksen
Mercina Kokkas
Joel Nunweiler
Alexa Hainsworth
Janice Sawyer
Rachelle Ogilvie
Deborah Beug
Sierra Morelli
Brett Arnelien
Judy Kilpatrick
Elaine Orvedahl
Brielle Dahlen
Emma Wist
Melissa Agarand
Nicole Walsh
Alyshia Thiessen
Brian Paul D.G.

Kevin Mauger

Location

Saskatoon, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

Martensville, Canada

saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Lethbridge, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Hamilton, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

Oliver, Canada

Date

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29



Name

Anurag Jain
Michael Hughes
Victoria Karoline
Rogan Leibel
Amra Dedic

Kyla Dupuis-Nabholz
Lisa Nunweiler
Kirsten Karmark
Georgina Souter
Holly Marjan
Linda Hill
Rebecca Galbraith
Melanie Downing
Lindsay Dueck
Gayle Tiomico
Emily McEwen
Sandy Smokyday
Kelly Pankratz
Kristine Helt

Rina Sthankiya
Julien Hunt

Calvin Kelly

Location

Calgary, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Regina, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Brooks, Canada
Melfort, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Melfort, SK, Canada
Wakaw, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Toronto, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

Date

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-29

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30



Name

Julie Barnes

Rrt Dd

Val Broste
Siobhan Brennan
Bernadine Small
barbara sprigings
Suzanne Quiring
Lyra Reid
Amanda Cooper
Jasmine Hanson
Karen Timoshuk
James Normandin
Sarah White
Teresa Hiebert
Ishita Patel

Terri Stonehouse
Rose Levy

LINDA SPURGEON
Mike Vidal

Joseph Jackson
Torry Dirpaul

Arthur Despins

Location
Saskatoon, Canada

Westbank, Canada

Saint Cloud, Minnesota, US

Saskatoon, Canada
Stony Beach, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

Christopher Lake, Canada

Canada

Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Harris, Canada
Dolbeau, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Mississauga, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Richmond Hill, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Martensville, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

Date

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30



Name

Jason Scoles

Dillon Chernowsky
Shauna Cheriyan
Jillian Howie
Franchezka Retanal
Mary Cross

Lisa Boechler

Skye Lennox

Location
Vancouver, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada
La Ronge, Canada
Saskatoon, Canada

Saskatoon, Canada

Date

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30

2019-09-30





